
Statement of Accreditation Status
California Health Sciences University
120 N. Clovis Ave
Clovis, CA 93612
United States
Telephone: 559-325-3600
URL: https://www.chsu.edu

Staff Liaison: Maureen A. Maloney
Student Achievement URL: https://chsu.edu/accreditation/#fact-sheets

Current Accreditation Status: Accredited
Most Recent Commission Action: June 28, 2024
First Accredited: 2018

Undergraduate FTE: 0
Graduate FTE: 527
Financial Structure Type: For-Profit
Sponsorship: No Related Entity
Academic Calendar: Semester
Distributes Federal Finanicial Aid: Yes

Commission Actions
  * Commission Action Letter, Reaffirmation, June 2024 action
  * Commission Action Letter, Special Visit, February 2020 action
  * Commission Action Letter, retroactive accreditation date, January 2019 action
  * Commission action letter, seeking accreditation visit 2, June 2018 action (follow-up to 2017 action and team report)
  * Commission action letter, seeking accreditation visit 2, June 2017 action
  * Commission action letter, seeking accreditation visit 1, June 2015 action
  * Team Report Reaffirmation, June 2024 action
  * Team Report, Special Visit, February 2020 action
  * Team report, seeking accreditation visit 2, June 2017 action
  * Team report, seeking accreditation visit 1, June 2015 action

Personnel
Role Name Title Email
Accreditation Liaison Officer Sreenivasulu Pattipati Associate Dean, ALO spattipati@chsu.edu

Board of Directors Chair Kristin Clark Chair of Board of Trustees kclark@chsu.edu

Chief Academic Officer John Graneto Interim CAO and Dean jgraneto@chsu.edu

Chief Executive Officer Florence Dunn President fdunn@chsu.edu



Role Name Title Email
Chief Financial Officer Tanya Bohorquez Deputy CFO tbohorquez@chsu.edu

Director Institutional Research Milla Zlatanova Executive Director of Institutional
Research and Effectiveness

mzlatanova@chsu.edu

Locations
OPEID Location Name City Location Type Status
00000000 California Health Sciences

University
Clovis Main Campus active

Degrees
Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality
Doctor of Osteopathic Medicine Professional Doctorate 2020 On-Site

Master of Science in Biomedical Sciences Masters 2023 On-Site

Upcoming Reviews
Season Year Level Review Type
Spring 2027 Interim Report

Fall 2029 Offsite Review

Spring 2030 Accreditation Visit


